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UAB IRB 01 

 Member Name  Degree Scientific/ 
Nonscientific Specialty Affiliated Notes 

1 MUZNY, Christina F MD, MSPH S Med - Infectious Diseases, STDs Y Chair; Alternate: Basu 

2 BOSWELL, Charles M BS N Business, Community Rep N Alternates: Jarmon, Doss; Expedited 
Reviewer 

3 CANUTESON, Brian M PhD N Clergy, Community Rep N Alternates: Jarmon, Stockham 

4 MEREDITH, Ruby F. F MD S Med- Radiation Oncology Y  

5 COOK III, Edwin W. M PhD S Psychology Y Alternates: Vance, Copes 

6 McCLINTOCK, Adam J. M MBA, CIP N IRB, Business Administration Y 
Alternates: Craddock, Ball, Champigny, 
Kindred, Atchison, Uzzell, 
McGibboney, Carter 

7 JONES, James M NA N Prisoner Representative, Community 
Rep N Prisoner Representative 

8 HUTTO, Susan Cecelia F MD S Med - Pediatrics, Infectious Diseases Y Alternates: Childs, 

9 MCDONALD, Andrew M MD S Medicine, Radiation Oncology Y Alternates: Meredith, Schrading 

10 PADILLA, Luz F MD S International, Hispanic, Medicine Y Vice Chair; Alternate: Castleberry;  

11 PARKER Jr., Richard C. M PhD S Ob/Gyn, Community Rep Y Alternates: Battarbee, Billups 

12 Reed, Rhiannon F DrPH S Epidemiology, Clinical Data Analysis Y Alternates: Rucks, 

13 TURNER-HENSON, 
Anne L. F PhD S Nursing Y Alternates: Kinney, Vance, Billups 

 Q=7       
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IRB01 Alternate Members 
 

 Member Name  Degree Scientific/ 
Nonscientific Specialty Affiliated Notes 

 Atchison, Paul Andrew M MPA, CIP N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

        

 BALL, Denise F BS N Biology, IRB, Community Rep Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 Battarbee, Ashley F MD, MSCR S OBGYN Y Alternate for Parker 

 Basu, Rita F MD S Endocrinology, Diabetes, and 
Metabolism Y  Chair IRB02 & HRPP Medical Director; 

Alternate for Muzny 

 Billups, Tarana F PharmD S Research Pharmacy Y  Alternate for Turner-Henson, Parker 

 CARTER, Hermieon F BA N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 CASTLEBERRY, Robert M MD S Med - Pediatrics, Hematology, 
Oncology Y Vice Chair; Alternate for Padilla 

 CHAMPIGNY, Vanessa F CIP N IRB Y  Expedited Reviewer; Alternate for 
McClintock 

        

 COPES, J. Heath M PhD S Justice Sciences Y  Alternate for Cook  

 CRADDOCK, Tracey F NA N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 

 DOSS, Marilyn C. F MA N Counseling Y  Alternate for Boswell 

 JARMON, Luther M BS N Business, Community Rep N  Alternate for Boswell, Canuteson 

 Johnson, Jovan F NA N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 
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 KINDRED-YATES, Alicia F BS, MSc N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 KINNEY, Marguerite R. F DNSc S Nursing Y  Alternate for Turner-Henson; 
Expedited Reviewer 

 McGibboney, Lauren 
Tarpley F CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 

        

 Rucks, Andrew M PhD S Business Administration Y  Alternate for Reed 

 Schrading, Walter A. M MD S Emergency Medicine Y  Alternate for McDonald 

 Shaw, Heather F MBA, RN N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 

 STOCKHAM, Connie Ray F JD N Law, Community Rep Y  Alternate for Canuteson 

 Uzzell, Tyler M CIP N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 VANCE, David M PhD S Gerontology/Developmental 
Psychology Y Alternate for Turner-Henson, Cook 

 Voltz, Mukesha F CIP N IRB Y Expedited Review 

 Axe, Shawn F CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 
 Curtis Ryals M CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviwer 
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UAB IRB 02 

 Member Name  Degree Scientific/ 
Nonscientific 

Specialty Affiliated Notes 

1 Basu, Rita F MD S Endocrinology, Diabetes, and 
Metabolism 

Y Chair IRB02 & HRPP Medical Director; 
Alternates: Muzny 

2 COOK III, Edwin W. M PhD S Psychology Y Alternates: Copes, Austin 
3 McCLINTOCK, Adam J M MBA, 

CIP 
N IRB, Business Administration Y Alternates: Craddock, Champigny, 

Kindred-Yates, 
 Ball, McGibboney, Atchison, Uzzell 

4 JONES, James M NA N Prisoner Representative, Community 
Rep 

N Prisoner Representative 

5 DOSS, Marilyn C. F MA N Counseling Y   Alternates: Jarmon, Canuteson, 
Boswell 

6 HUTTO, Susan Cecelia F MD S Med - Pediatrics, Infectious Diseases Y   Alternates: Childs 

7 KINNEY, Marguerite R. F DNSc S Nursing Y Expedited Reviewer; Alternates: 
Turner-Henson, Childs, Billups 

8 MEREDITH, Ruby F. F MD S Med - Radiation Oncology Y Alternates: McDonald 
9 CASTLEBERRY, 

Robert 
M MD S Med - Pediatric Hematology Oncology Y   Vice Chair; Alternate: Padilla 

10 PARKER Jr., C. 
Richard 

M PhD S Ob/Gyn, Community Rep Y Alternates: Schrading, Battarbee, 
Billups 

11 RUCKS, Andrew M PhD S Public Health, Epidemiology, Business Y Alternates: Reed, Copes 
12 STOCKHAM, Connie Ray F JD N Law, Community Rep Y Alternates: Jarmon, Canuteson, 

Boswell 
13 VANCE, David M PhD S Gerontology/Developmental 

Psychology 
Y  Alternates: Turner-Henson 

 Q=7       
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IRB02 Alternate Members 
 

 Member Name  Degree Scientific/ 
Nonscientific 

Specialty Affiliated Notes 

 Atchison, Paul Andrew M MPA, CIP N IRB Y   Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

        

 BALL, Denise H. F BS N Biology, IRB, Community Rep Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 Battarbee, Ashley F MD, MSCR S OBGYN Y   Alternate for Parker 

 Billups, Tarana F Pharm.D S Research Pharmacy Y  Alternate for Turner-Henson, Parker,  

 BOSWELL, Charles M BS N Business, Community Rep N Alternate for Doss, Stockham; 
Expedited Reviewer 

 CANUTESON, Brian M PhD N Clergy, Community Rep N Alternate for Doss, Stockham 

 CARTER, Hermieon F BA N IRB N Alternate for McClintock 

 CHAMPIGNY, Vanessa F CIP N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 CHILDS, Gwendolyn F PhD S Neo-natal Nursing, Pediatrics Y Alternate for Hutto, Kinny 
 COOPER, V. Leslie F BA, CIP N IRB, English Y Alternate for McClintock 
 COPES, J. Heith M PhD S Justice Sciences Y   Alternate for Cook, Rucks 
 CRADDOCK, Tracey F NA N IRB Y   Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 

Reviewer 

 JARMON, Luther M BS N Business, Community Rep N  Alternate for Doss, Stockham 

 Johnson, Jovan F NA N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 
 KINDRED-YATES, Alicia F BS, MSc N IRB Y Alternate for McClintock; Expedited 

Reviewer 
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 MCDONALD, Andrew M MD S Medicine, Radiation Oncology Y  Alternate for Meredith 

 McGibboney, Lauren 
Tarpley 

F CIP N IRB Y  Expedited Reviewer 

 MUZNY, Christina F MD S Med - Infectious Diseases, STDs Y Chair IRB01 & IRB03; Alternate for 
Basu 

 PADILLA, Luz F MD S International, Hispanic, Medicine Y Vice Chair; Alternate for Castleberry,  

        

 Reed, Rhiannon F DrPH S Epidemiology, Clinical Data Analysis Y  Alternate for Rucks 

 Schrading, Walter A. M MD S Emergency Medicine Y Alternate for Parker 

 Shaw, Heather F MBA, RN N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 

 TURNER-HENSON, 
Anne L. F PhD S Nursing Y Alternate for Kinney, Vance 

 Uzzell, Tyler M CIP N IRB Y   Alternate for Cooper; Expedited 
Reviewer 

 Voltz, Mukesha F CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 
 Axe, Shawn F CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviewer 
 Curtis Ryals M CIP N IRB Y Expedited Reviwer 
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UAB IRB 03 
 

 Member Name  Degree Scientific/ 
Nonscientific Specialty Affiliated Notes 

 1 Muzny, Christina F M.D. S Infectious Diseases, STDs Y  Chair 
2 Doss, Marilyn F M.A. N Counseling Y  
3 Padilla, Luz "Aly" F M.D. S International, Medicine Y Vice Chair 
4 Boswell, Charles M B.S. N Business N  

5 Vance, David M PhD S Gerontology, Developmental 
Psychology Y  

 Alternative 
Members 

 Castleberry, Robert M M.D. S Pediatrics, Hematology, Oncology Y  Vice Chair 
 Turner-Henson, Anne F PhD S Nursing Y  
 Parker, Richard M PhD S OB/GYN, Community Y  

 Canuteson, Brian M PhD N Clergy, Community N  

        
 
NOTES: 

Members whose training, background, and occupation would incline them to view scientific activities from the standpoint of someone within a behavioral or biomedical research discipline should 
be considered a scientist, while members whose training, background, and occupation would incline them to view research activities from a standpoint outside of any biomedical or behavioral 
scientific discipline should be considered a nonscientist. In addition, the IRB must have members with sufficient knowledge of the specific scientific discipline(s) relevant to the research that it 
reviews. 

 

Affiliation: Please indicate whether or not each individual (or a member of that person’s immediate family) is affiliated (other than as an IRB member) with the institution or organization operating 
the IRB.  Yes = The IRB member is affiliated with the institution or organization operating the IRB. No = The individual is not affiliated with the institution or organization operating the IRB. 
 

Alternate Members: An alternate member(s) may be designated, as needed, for a regular voting member(s). An alternate member may vote only when the regular voting member is not voting. 
 

When an institution or organization registers two or more IRBs, all alternate members for all IRBs may be listed on the roster of one IRB, or they may be listed separately with each IRB roster. A 
primary member of any IRB registered under the same IORG number may serve as an alternate for any comparably qualified member on any other IRB of that institution or organization. 
Primary members on registered IRBs serving as alternate members do not need to be listed as an alternate on any roster. Each alternate IRB member who replaces a primary member at any 
given meeting should have experience, expertise, background, professional competence, and knowledge comparable to that of the primary IRB member whom the alternate will replace. 
Whenever an alternate member substitutes for a primary member of the IRB, the combined requirements of § 46.107(a) and 46.108(b) shall remain satisfied. Whenever this occurs, the 
minutes of the IRB meeting should indicate clearly that the alternate IRB member has replaced the designated primary IRB member, and include the identity of the replaced primary and the 
alternate members. If multiple alternate members serve at an IRB meeting, the pairing of primary and alternate members should be indicated. 
 

Public burden for this collection of information is estimated to average one hour for an initial IRB registration, and thirty minutes for updating or renewing the registration of a previously 
registered IRB. An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Send 
comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: OS Reports Clearance Officer, Room 503, 200 
Independence Avenue, SW., Washington, DC 20201. Do not return the completed form to this address. 


